

GRETCHEN WHITMER GOVERNOR

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY LANSING

SUSAN CORBIN DIRECTOR

PUBLIC NOTICE

A meeting of the **Michigan Workforce Development Board**

will be held on:

Date: Monday, June 13, 2022 Time: 1:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.

Location: To be held virtually and at Strategic Staffing Solutions, 3011 W. Grand

Blvd., Suite 2100, Detroit, MI 48202.

Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, current safety measures, and in accordance with the Open Meetings Act (OMA), as amended by Senate Bill 1108, the Michigan Workforce Development Board's June 13, 2022, meeting will be held both in-person and virtually as allowable under the OMA so that the Board membership and the public may attend and participate. This meeting will be convened remotely using Microsoft Teams and in-person at the location designated below.

To View the meeting: <a href="https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MzNkNGI5MWltMmJjNi00ODY0LWJIOWYtMjdjYjQwNzBmMzZl%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22d5fb7087-3777-42ad-966a-892ef47225d1%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%229a652351-c0e6-43f0-861a-fb7187965df6%22%7d

- Instructions for joining the meeting
 - If viewing with a desktop/laptop computer, you can use a web browser and join anonymously.
 - If using a mobile device, download the Microsoft Teams app from the Apple App Store or Google Play
 Store and view the meeting with the app
 - An account is not required to view the meeting.

Location of Meeting:

- Strategic Staffing Solutions, 3011 W. Grand Blvd., Detroit, MI 48202
- **NOTE TO THE PUBLIC:** Due to Covid-19 safety measures, there will be a maximum room occupancy to allow for social distancing requirements and that the virtual meeting space may be an alternate environment for which the public could participate safely.

Public Comment:

To offer public comment during the meeting, send an e-mail to <u>LEO-MichiganWorkforceDevelopmentBoard@michigan.gov</u>, Please provide your name, city, and telephone number. You will receive a call-in number and conference ID.

Michigan Workforce Development Board meetings are open to the public. Persons with questions or disabilities needing accommodations for effective participation in the meeting should:

Sarah Szurpicki, Executive Director, Michigan Workforce Development Board

Michigan Department of Labor and Economic Opportunity

Phone: 313-480-7086

Email: <u>LEO-MichiganWorkforceDevelopmentBoard@michigan.gov</u>
Website: <u>www.michigan.gov/leo/0,5863,7-336-94421_100335---,00.html</u>